



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12466/2022 & CM APPL. 37497/2022**

SADHNA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. A. A. Arun, Adv.**

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, SC,**
Civil, GNCTD with Mr. Arun
Panwar, Mr. Utkarsh Singh,
Mr. Tapes Raghav, Mr. Mehek
Rankawat and Mr. Pradyuman Rao,
Advs. for R-1

Mr. R. K. Gupta, Mr. Mahendra
Singh, Adv. for R-3 with Mr. Jaipal
Singh Kushwaha, R-3 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

16.01.2023

Counsel for the respondents to file reply within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks.

List on August 03, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 16, 2023/ds