



\$~17.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12466/2022 & CM APPL. 37497/2022, CM APPL.
45733/2023

SADHNA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh, Ms. Vindhya Singh,
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Mr. Subham
Chouhan, Advocates.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC,
GNCTD with Mr. Arun Panwar and
Mr. Rishabh Srivastava, Advocates.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar from Nav Nirvan
Cooperative Group Housing Society.
Mr. R.K. Gupta with Mr. Mahendra
Singh, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

14.02.2024

1. In pursuance to the last order, Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Manager, Nav Nirman Cooperative Group Housing Society is personally present. He has handed over the original membership register. The relevant pages have been photocopied by the Court staff. Let the photocopies be kept on record. The original membership register has been returned to Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Manager of the Cooperative Society.



2. Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.3 are permitted to inspect the membership register in the office of the respondent cooperative society.
3. List on 08th July, 2024.
4. It is clarified that the respondent No.3 shall be at liberty to apply for and obtain electricity and water connection for the flat in the cooperative society.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

N.Khanna