



\$~A-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12466/2022 & CM APPLs.37497/2022 and 45733/2023**

SADHNA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Abhay Singh, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Santosh Kr.Tripathi, SC (Civil)
with Mr.Kartik Sharma and
Mr.Rishabh Srivastava, Advocates for
R-1.

Mr.R.K.Gupta, Advocate with
Mr.Mahendra Singh, Advocate and
Respondent No.3 in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

08.07.2024

1. Today, learned counsel for the Petitioner states that he would like to examine the share certificate issued by the respondent-cooperative society.
2. The Petitioner is given liberty to examine the said certificate, if available with the cooperative society within four weeks.
3. List on 14th October, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 8, 2024/TS