



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12466/2022, CM APPL. 37497/2022 & CM APPL. 45733/2023

SADHNA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocate (through VC).

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel (Civil) alongwith
Mr. Pradyumn Rao and Mr. Rishabh
Srivastava, Advocates for RCS.
Mr. Mahendra Singh and Ms. Seema
Rani, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

14.10.2024

1. Respondent No.2-cooperative society is directed to file a counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 10th February, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024

kct