



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12466/2022 & CM Nos.37497/2022 & 45733/2023

SADHNA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh, Ms. Veena Singh,
Ms. Vindhya Singh, Mr. Prakash
Gautam & Mr. Subham Chouhan,
Advs.

Versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, Ms. Rima Rao & Ms.
Palak Sharma, Advs. for GNCTD.
Mr. R.K. Gupta & Mr. Mahendra
Singh, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

10.02.2025

%

1. None appears on behalf of respondent no.2/Nav Nirman CGHS Ltd.
2. In the interest of justice adverse orders are deferred.
3. A final opportunity is granted to respondent no.2 to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks from date. Rejoinder, if any thereto, be filed before the next date of hearing. If the counter affidavit is not filed within the period aforesaid, the right of respondent no.2 to file the same shall stand closed.
4. List on 11.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025

‘gsr’

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)