



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12466/2022 & CM APPL. 37497/2022, CM APPL.

45733/2023

SADHNA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Subham Chouhan, Advocate.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. R.K. Gupta, Advocate with Mr.
Mahendra Singh and Ms. Seema
Rani, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

None appeared on behalf of the respondent no.2; nor has any reply been filed on behalf of the respondent no.2.

In view of the above, the right of respondent no.2 to file the reply stands closed.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for an adjournment which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent no.3.

The matter is adjourned.

At request, list on 6th May, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 11, 2025/rk/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any