



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12466/2022, CM APPL. 37497/2022 & CM APPL. 45733/2023**

SADHNA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Subham Chouhan, Advocate.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC for R/GNCTD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:15 P.M. Considering that there is a Special Division Bench today, it is not possible to take up the matter for hearing.
3. List on 29th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 6, 2025

v