



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12466/2022 & CM APPL. 37497/2022, CM APPL.
45733/2023

SADHNA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh, Ms. Veena Singh,
Mr. Vindhya Singh and Mr. Prakash
Gautam, Advs.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mahendra Singh & Mr. R.K.
Gupta, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
10.11.2025

1. No time left.
2. List on 17th February, 2026.
3. Order be uploaded to the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

ay