



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12466/2022

SADHNA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Vindhya Singh and Mr. Prakash
Gautam, Advs.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for RCS
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.07.2026

Learned counsel for petitioner submitted that he is willing for Mediation but learned counsel for respondent no. 3 submitted that he is having instructions that no Mediation is possible in this matter. Hence, requested to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 17, 2026/tp