



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010322712022

+ **W.P.(C) 12466/2022, CM APPL. 37497/2022 & CM APPL. 45733/2023**

SADHNA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Singh, Ms. Veena Singh,
Ms. Vindhya Singh, Mr. Prakash
Gautam and Mr. Suryansh Singh,
Advs.

versus

THE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Ms. Seema Rani
and Mr. Mohnish Singh, Advs. for R-
3.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.08.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Rahat Bansal, Id. Counsel, has entered appearance on behalf of the Respondent No.2/Society. He submits that he is carrying the original record in compliance with order dated 17th February, 2026.
3. Let the Respondent No.2/Society file its stand on record by way of an affidavit.
4. On the next date, the original record be produced again. The Respondent No.1/RCS shall also file its response within four weeks.



5. List before the Id. Joint Registrar on 29th September, 2026 for completion of pleadings.
6. List before the Court on 3rd December, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 11, 2026
aj/msh